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19.31 Life insurance premiums (direct written), by province, 1973 (million dollars) (concluded) 

Province or territory Ordinary' Group 

Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory and Northwest Territories 
Miscellaneous 
Total 

41 
35 
80 

109 
2 

17 
1,196 

17 
13 
27 
41 

2 
435 

58 
48 

107 
150 

2 
19 

1,631 

'Includes industrial policies. 

19.32 Major assets and liabilities of federally registered life insurance companies as at Dec. 31, 1972 and 1973 
(million dollars) 

Assets and liabilities 

Assets 
Bonds 
Stocks 
Mortgages 
Real estate 
Policy loans 
Other assets 
Segregated 
Total 

Liabilities 
Actuarial reserves 
Outstanding 
Amounts on 
Other liabilit 
Segregated 
Total 

:laims 
deposit 
es 

Surplus or excess* 
Capital stock 

Canadian ' 
1972 

6,169 
1,521 
6,634 

885 
1,167 

767 
1,323 

18,466 

13,308 
195 

1,155 
1,226 
1,313 

17,197 

1,234 
35 

1973 

6,487 
1,658 
7,148 
1.039 
1,299 

787 
1,543 

19,961 

14,328 
208 

1.229 
1.367 
1,532 

18,664 

1,261 
36 

British" 
1972 

481 
314 
410 

64 
48 

102 
132 

1,55P 

1.178 
9 
4 

38 
136 

1.365 

186 

1973 

496 
342 
431 

64 
54 

127 
193 

1,707' 

1,267 
11 

5 
40 

196 
1.519 

189 

Foreign" 
1972 

1,303 
7 

1,222 
57 

152 
119 
70 

2.930" 

2,271 
43 

113 
151 
44 

2,622 

308 

1973 

1,283 
5 

1,304 
48 

157 
143 

59 
2 ,999 ' 

2,354 
46 

128 
162 
42 

2,732 

267 

'Assets at book values, in and out of Canada (segregated funds at market values). 
^Assets at market values, in Canada only. 
^Includes assets under control of Chief Agent in Canada. 
'•Excess of assets over liabilities in Canada for British and foreign companies; for such companies, "capital stock" is not 
applicable in Canada. 

19.33 Major items of income and expenditure of federally registered life insurance companies, 1973 (million 
dollars) 

Income and expenditure Canadian ' 

2,716 
1,156 

-59 
71 

3.884 

1.285 
281 
648 

98 

Brit 

234 
100 

3 
8 

345 

94 
25 
50 
-1 

Foreign" 

Income 
Insurance premiums and annuity considerations 
Investment income — regular funds 
Net investment gain — segregated funds 
Other items 
Total income 
Selected expenditure 
Claims incurred 
Dividends to policyholders 
Commissions and general expenses 
Taxes, licences and fees 

453 
200 
-7 
36 

682 

254 
81 
115 
54 

'World-wide business. 
'Business in Canada only. 

19.34 Property and casualty net premiums written and net claims incurred, by class of insurance and by 
incorporation of company, 1973 (million dollars) 

Insurance class Net premiums written 
Canadian 

273 
568 

60 
333 

55 
5 

British 

88 
162 

20 
9 

12 
8 

Foreign 

302 
343 

44 
226 

40 
18 

Total 

663 
1,073 

124 
568 
107 

31 

Net 
claims 
incurred 

Property' 
Automobile 
Liability 
Accident and sickness 
Other casualty" 
Marine 
Total 1,294 299 973 2,566 

435 
827 

76 
415 

42 
16 

1,811 

'Includes fire, personal property, real property, windstorm, earthquake, inland transportation, livestock, theft, forgery, 
plate glass. 

"Includes hail, fidelity, surety, boiler and machinery, aircraft, credit, title, mortgage. 


