Province or territory	Ordinary ¹	Group	Total
Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta British Columbia Yukon Territory and Northwest Territories Miscellaneous	41 35 80 109 2 17		58 48 107 150 2 19
Total	1,196	435	1,631

19.31 Life insurance premiums (direct written), by province, 1973 (million dollars) (concluded)

Includes industrial policies.

Major assets and liabilities of federally registered life insurance companies as at Dec. 31, 1972 and 1973 19.32 (million dollars)

Assets and liabilities	Canadian ¹		British ¹		Foreign ¹	
	1972	1973	1972	1973	1972	1973
Assets	a subs		- 10.2			
Bonds	6,169	6,487	481	496	1,303	1,283
Stocks	1,521	1,658	314	342	7	5
Mortgages	6,634	7,148	410	431	1,222	1,304
Real estate	885	1,039	64	64	57	48
Policy loans	1,167	1,299	48	54	152	157
Other assets	767	787	102	127	119	143
Segregated	1,323	1,543	132	193	70	59
Total	18,466	19,961	1,551*	1,707*	2,930ª	2,999*
Liabilities						
Actuarial reserves	13,308	14,328	1,178	1,267	2,271	2,354
Outstanding claims	195	208	9	11	43	46
Amounts on deposit	1,155	1,229	4	5	113	128
Other liabilities	1,226	1.367	38	40	151	162
Segregated	1.313	1,532	136	196	44	42
Total	17,197	18,664	1,365	1,519	2,622	2,732
Surplus or excess ⁴	1,234	1,261	186	189	308	267
Capital stock	35	36	***			41.1

¹Assets at book values, in and out of Canada (segregated funds at market values). ²Assets at market values, in Canada only. ³Includes assets under control of Chief Agent in Canada. ⁴Excess of assets over liabilities in Canada for British and foreign companies; for such companies, "capital stock" is not applicable in Canada.

19.33 Major items of income and expenditure of federally registered life insurance companies, 1973 (million dollars)

Income and expenditure	Canadian ³	British ^a	Foreign
Income Insurance premiums and annuity considerations Investment income — regular funds Net investment gain — segregated funds Other items Total income	2,716 1,156 -59 71 3,884	234 100 3 8 345	453 200 -7 36 682
Selected expenditure Claims incurred Dividends to policyholders Commissions and general expenses Taxes, licences and fees	1,285 281 648 98	94 25 50 -1	254 81 115 54

World-wide business.

*Business in Canada only.

Property and casualty net premiums written and net claims incurred, by class of insurance and by incorporation of company, 1973 (million dollars) 19.34

Insurance class	Net premiums written				Net
	Canadian	British	Foreign	Total	claims incurred
Property ¹ Automobile Liability Accident and sickness Other casualty ³ Marine	273 568 60 333 55 5	88 162 20 9 12 8	302 343 44 226 40 18	663 1,073 124 568 107 31	435 827 76 415 42 16
Total	1,294	299	973	2,566	1.811

Includes fire, personal property, real property, windstorm, earthquake, inland transportation, livestock, theft, forgery, plate glass. Includes hail, fidelity, surety, boiler and machinery, aircraft, credit, title, mortgage.